T Commonoeall ofAnassachusetts
Diivision of Industrial Secidonts

18 Fromont Soweet, Psston &

WHEN REPLYING
PLEASE QUOTE 1.A.B.
FILE NO.

ATTENTION OF:

October 8, 1951

SUPPLEMENT TO CIRCULAR LETTER NO. 71

TO: ALL INSURANCE COMPANIES, ALL SELP-INSURERS, AND WORKMEN'S
COMPENSATION AGENTS OF DEPARTMENTS OF THE COMMONWEALTH -
& COUNTIZS, CITIES, TOWNS AND DISTRICTS SUBJECT TO THE
WORKHBN;S COMPENSATION LAW (GENERAL LAWS, CHAPTER 152,AS8
AMENDED).

IN RE: PER DIEM ALL INCLUSIVE RATES OF HOSPITALS FOR
SERVICES UNDER THE WORKMEN'S COMPENSATION IAW.

The following corrections and additions are made to the Board's
Circular Letter, No. T71:

Corrections: -- Effective July 1, 1951.

Union Hospital, Lynn $18,96
Winchendon Hospital 12.10

The following rates are. approved, effective October 1, 1951:

Audubon Hospital, Boston 14,06
Bon Secours Hospital, Methuen 17.60
Bessie Burke Memorial Hospital, Lawr. 7.14
Chester Hospital, Cambridge 16.65
Clover H1ll Hospital, Lawrence 14.85
Groton Commmnity Hoapital, Groton 12.86
Holden District Hospital, Holden 13.63
Moore Hospital, Brockton 21,09
Morton Hospital, Taunton 16.79

Roslindale Gen. Hospital, Roslindale 21,86
Memorial Hospital, Pawtucket, Rhode Island 13,00

Very truly yours,

EDWARD _P. DOYLS,
EPD:CGP WARQEEREBRKQE’



